WHEREAS, following review and scoring of the submittals, AHBL, Inc. was determined to be the most 
qualified firm to perform the requested services; and 

WHEREAS, AHBL, Inc. has submitted a proposal to complete the Crow Butte Park Master Plan for a 
total cost not to exceed Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Port Commission finds it to be in the best interest of the Port of Benton to enter into a 
Professional Services Agreement with AHBL, Inc. to perform said work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Port of Benton Commission that the Interim Executive